PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3934112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPIELO INTERNATIONAL CANADA ULC	01/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTECH CANADA ULC	
Street Address:	328 URQUHART AVENUE	
City:	MONCTON, NEW BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E1H 2R6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11242720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-2275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 775 1216

Email: docketing@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: SULLIVAN & WORCESTER

Address Line 1: 1666 K ST. NW

Address Line 2: CHRISTOPHER MCWHINNEY
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21204.0048US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER T. MCWHINNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher T. McWhinney/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=W0292732#page1.tif source=W0292733#page1.tif source=W0292733#page2.tif source=W0292733#page3.tif

PATENT 503887463 REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0904



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3089872

Name of Company

SPIELO INTERNATIONAL CANADA ULC

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

GTECH CANADA ULC

Agent of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Stewarthckelvey

January 20, 2014

Date of Name Change

PATENT REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0905

Profile

▶ Profile Info → People Info → Activites Info → Related Reg's Info

PROFILE - GTECH CANADA ULC - as of: 2014-01-24 10:03 AM

Business/Organization Name:	GTECH CANADA ULC	
Registry ID:	3089872	
Туре:	N.S. Unlimited Liability	
Nature of Business:		
Status:	Active	
Jurisdiction:	Nova Scotia	
Registered Office:	1959 UPPER WATER ST STE 900 HALIFAX NS Canada B3) 3N2	
Mailing Address:	10 Memorial Boulevard Providence RI USA 02903	
Previous Name:	SPIELO INTERNATIONAL CANADA ULC	
Previous Name:	SPIELO MANUFACTURING ULC	

PEOPLE

Name	Position	Civic Address	Mailing Address
VICTOR DUARTE	Director	10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD PROVIDENCE RI 02903	
A. LAVAZ WATSON	VP, CFO & SECRETARY	10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD PROVIDENCE RI 02903	`
VICTOR DUARTE	PRESIDENT, CEO	10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD PROVIDENCE RI 02903	
CHARLES S. REAGH	Recognized Agent	1959 UPPER WATER ST STE 900 HALIFAX NS B3J 3N2	PO BOX 997 HALIFAX NS B3J 2X2

ACTIVITIES

Activity .	Date
Filed Name Change	2014-01-20
Effective Date of Name Change	2014-01-20
Annual Statement Filed	2013-05-21
Annual Renewal	2013-05-21
Annual Statement Filed .	2012-05-14
Annual Renewal	2012-05-14
Annual Renewal	2011-05-16
Annual Statement Filed	2011-05-16
Filed Name Change	2011-03-28
Effective Date of Name Change	2011-03-28
Annual Statement Filed	2010-05-05
Annual Renewal	2010-05-05
Annual Renewal	2009-05-27
Change of Directors	2008-09-12
Annual Statement Filed	2008-05-28
Annual Statement Filed	2008-05-28
Annual Renewal	2008-05-28
Change of Directors	2008-02-25
Annual Renewal	2007-06-18
Annual Statement Filed	2007-06-18
Annual Renewal	2006-06-08
Annual Statement Filed	2006-05-18
Annual Renewal	2005-06-07
Change of Directors	2005-04-13
Change of Directors	2005-04-12
Change of Directors	2004-08-11
Special Resolution	2004-08-11
Filed Document	2004-05-21
Effective Date of Amalgamation	2004-05-19
Change of Directors	2004-05-19

PATENT

1/24/2014 10:04 AM

REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0907

Date of Filing Amalgamation	2004-05-19
Appoint an Agent	2004-05-19

Show All Collapse

RELATED REGISTRATIONS

This Company	
SPIELO MANUFACTURING INCORPORATED	Amalgamated From
3087750 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED	Amalgamated From